UNION COUNTY IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY

1499 US Highway One, North, 3™ Floor
Rahway, New Jersey, 07065

www.ucimprovementauthority.org
(732) 382-9400  (732) 382-5862 fax

Resolution No. 79-2016 Date: September 7, 2016

RESOLUTION OF THE UNION COUNTY IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY
AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 7 (BRAHMA NO. 73R2) FOR
ALTERATIONS AND RENOVATIONS TO THE ANNEX AND LOGOS
BUILDINGS AT UNION COUNTY COLLEGE, PLAINFIELD CAMPUS, IN

PLAINFIELD, NEW JERSEY.
APPROVED AS TO FORM: APPROVED AS TO SUFFICIENCY OF FUNDS
Lisa M. da Silva, RMC v@ YES [ JNO [ INONE REQUIRED
Clerk of the Authority COUNTY IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY
py Ry S _~
v
PRESENT  ABSENT AYE NAY ABSTAIN MOTION  SECOND
Bornstad ™
D’Elia 3
Hockaday — ~J ~J
Lattimore ™~ ~J ™~
Salerno, Secretary T~ ~J
Szpond N
Tomko, Treasurer ~J
Rountree, Vice Chair —~J ~J
Scutari, Chairman ™~ ~J




RESOLUTION OF THE UNION COUNTY IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY
AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 7 (BRAHMA NO. 73R2) FOR
ALTERATIONS AND RENOVATIONS TO THE ANNEX AND LOGOS
BUILDINGS AT UNION COUNTY COLLEGE, PLAINFIELD CAMPUS, IN
PLAINFIELD, NEW JERSEY.

WHEREAS, the Union County Improvement Authority (the “Authority”) has been created by
resolution of the Board of Chosen Freeholders of the County of Union as a public body corporate and
politic of the State of New Jersey, pursuant to and in accordance with the County Improvement
Authorities Law, N.J.S.A. 40:37A-44 et seq., and the acts amendatory thereof and supplemental thereto;
and

WHEREAS, the Authority previously entered into a Shared Services Agreement with Union
County College (the “College”), pursuant to the Uniformed Shared Services and Consolidation Act,
N.J.S.A. 40A:65-1, et seq., in which the College requested that the Authority assist it the reconstruction
and renovation of college facilities at the College’s Plainfield Campus (the “Project”) by, among other
things, providing limited financing, retaining professional services, managing the procurement process
and providing construction management services; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with the Shared Services Agreement, on May 8, 2015, the Authority
published a notice of bids pursuant to New Jersey Local Public Contracts Law, N.J.S.A. 40A:11-1 et seq.,
for construction of the Project (the “Project Services”); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution 46-2015, Brahma Construction Corp. was formally
declared to be the lowest responsible bidder for the Project Services, and the Authority entered an
agreement with Brahma Construction Corp. in accordance with its bid, and the terms and conditions
contained in the bid specifications, as follows:

Base Bid $1,996,581
Plus Bid Contingency/Allowances 450,000
Plus Alternate #1 and 2 ' 104,992
Total $2,551,573

WHEREAS, the Project now has a need for Change Order No. 7 (Brahma #73R2) to install a
new bottle filling station, which will result in an additional expense of an amount not to exceed
$4,793.49, a copy which is attached hereto as Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, the additional work to install a new bottle filling station is necessary and
reasonable for the Project;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Union County Improvement Authority,
Change Order No. 7 (Brahma #73R2) be approved in the amount of $4,793.49 to install a new bottle
filling station; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this resolution shall take effect immediately.



CHANGE
ORDER

AlA DOCUMENT G701

-

OWHER
ARCHITECT &
CONTRACTOR &
FIELD -
OTHER &

PROJECT:
232 E. Second 5t.
Plainfield, NJ

TO CONTRACTOR: Brahma Const. Co.

58 Wallington Ave., Suite B

Wallington, NJ
The Contract is changed as follows:

UCC Plainfield Arnex & Logos Bulldings

CHAHGE ORDER HUMBER:
DATE:

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.:
CONTRACT DATE:
CONTRACT FOR:

CHANGE ORDER #7

#7 - Brahma Charge #7302

26-Aug-18
213107
1h-Jun-1%

LOGOS: NEW BOTTLE FILLING STATION PER ATTACHED BRAHMA CONST. CHANGE ORDER DOCUMENT #73RV2

APPROVED:

Metta Architects

Mot valid unti! signed by the Owner, Architect and Contractor,

The original (Contract Sum} (Guaranteed maximum Price) was

Het change by previously authorized Change orders

The Contract Sum prior to this Change order was

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change order will be

The Contract Time will be unchanged

$2,551,573.00
§25,248.83

57,576,821.83
§4,793.49

57,581,615.32

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged

NOTE:

Netta Architecls

ARCHITELT

1084 RE, 23 W, Mountanside, NJ
Address

L/ {f””‘*i”.
o /e 4 v

Hark Bess, ala, VP
paTE 6/ 29/ /e

Brahuma Const, Corp,

CONTRACTOR
58 Wallingron Ave, Wallington, HJ

Address

This summaszy does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum or Contract Time authorized by Construction Change Directive.

Unton County Improvement Auth.

DWHNER
149% R 1 N, Rahway, HJ

Addrass

N
B ;W Wﬁo
DATE

AlA Form G701

WT 6P - LHAS RET £ D3 - Adh REGY

LOFYRIGHT 1987 - THE

ARAERICAN BSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 BEW YORK A¥E , M. W., WASHINGTON, &, C. 200058

G701-1987



Brahma Construction, Corp.,

) 58 Wallington Ave
Sufle B
¥ Wallington MJ 07087 . .
A% Sy §73.240-1818 Crder Date: 08/02/2018

1D #13VHO0882500

FOR INEORMATION ABOUT CONTRACTORS AND THE CONTRACTORS' REGISTRATION ACT, CONTACT
THE NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF LAWY AND PUBLIC SAFETY, DIVISION OF CONSUMER AFFAIRE AT 1-880-658-6225

To: Union County Improvement Autho Project; 201508
1428 Route 1 & 9 Morth UCC- Annex and Logos Buildings
Rahway NJ 07088 232 East Sscond St

Plainfield NJ 07060

o

The contractor 5:3 to perform and the Brans Atiached T
pay for the followin Ciﬁ&a"@‘“” o his coniract. : Plans Atlached | |
Orderad By: Customer Orden Back Up Altachsd {
Amount
Bottle Filling Stetion 4,793,459

install new bottle filling station

Modet # Elkay EZ H2OLZSBWSLK
-All rough piping

~Open wall install blocking

-Cpen wall to facilitate install of piping
-Patch waill as required

FPlumbing $ 3,000

Carpantry 3347

Electric for Cooler: $750.00

Direct Cost $4,007

General Conditions/Overhead and Profit $896.48
TOTAL $4,783.49

Mot

rlegative changes will lower the overall contract

price requiring no additional payment by owner. Reguested Amount of Change

The griginal Contract Sum was
Met change by previous Change Orders
The Confract Sum prior to this Change Order
The Contract Sum will be changed by this Change Order

The new Contract Sum includi ﬁg this Change Order will be




00

i

¢

o

3,000.00

LIRS

Total

Fie
o

e

el

&
fe:

B

3
1AL

I8

i

A

5

o

1
H
i




June 2, 2014

Project: UCC Annex and Logos Building

Neatly cut walls open as per mark-outs by others
Open and dispose of materials for facilitate plumbing
fnstall fire rated wood blocking as directed

Patch in drywall at computer
Carpenters 2 Hours $96.50= 193.00
Finisher- | Howrs @ $82.50= $82.50
Material 540

Subtotsl § 315.80
19% Mark Up 831.55
TOTAL B347.05






